	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 434 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S2/24/05
2	85th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2005HOUSE BILL1374
4	
5	By: Representative Mack
6	By: Senator Hill
7	
8	
9	For An Act To Be Entitled
10	AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REMIT THE
11	ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE FUND REPORT ON OR
12	BEFORE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF EACH MONTH; AND FOR
13	OTHER PURPOSES.
14	
15	Subtitle
16	TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REMIT
17	THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE FUND
18	REPORT ON OR BEFORE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
19	EACH MONTH.
20	
21	
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
23	
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-10-307(e), concerning the date the
25	county must remit the county administration of justice fund report, is
26	amended to read as follows:
27	(e) The county shall remit on or before the tenth day of November 1995
28	and on or before the tenth <u>fifteenth</u> day of each month thereafter all sums
29	received in excess of the amounts necessary to fund the expenses enumerated
30	in subsections (b) and (c) of this section during the previous month from the
31	uniform filing fees provided for in § $21-6-403$ and the uniform court costs
32	provided for in § 16-10-305 to the Department of Finance and Administration,
33	Administration of Justice Funds Section, for deposit in the State
34	Administration of Justice Fund.
35	



/s/ Mack

APPROVED: 03/02/2005